Rolling Terrace Civi®Association

8606 Barron Sireet
Takoma Park, MD 20912
(301) 431-3336

ECEIVE

February 9, 2006

Derrick Berlage, Chairman _ » : . FEE 15 2006

Montgomery County Department of Park and Planning ‘ :
The Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission
8787 Georgia Avenue \ | DEVELOPMENT REVIEW DIVIS
Sitver Spring, MD 20910-3760 «
RE: File Number - 1-06024 & 8-06008 - Long Branch Medical Building - Preliminary Plan and Site Plan

Dear Chairman Berlage:

I am writing to become a party of record for file number 1-06024 & 8-06008 - Long Branch Medical Building -
Preliminary Plan & Site Plan. In addition, I would like to express my concerns with this project as currently

proposed.

This project is not compatible with the nearby residential homes. The East Silver Spring Master Plan 2000
requirés that any structure on this site should be compatible with the surrounding residential homes relative
height, bulk, setback, and landscaping. The proposed building would be 40 feet in height with an additional 13
feet in height to allow for mechanical units. It would exceed the surrounding residential homes at least by 20 to 30
feet. The plans for the proposed building do not meet the Master Plan guidelines that were specifically intended -
to protect the surrounding residential area. This site faces residential homes on both Arliss St. and Flower Ave.

The Master Plan also recognizes the heavy volume of traffic in this area. A traffic island has been placed at the
corner of Arliss and Flower for pedestrian safety. Another one has been placed on Flower Avenue, less than a
block away, near Piney Branch. Speed bumps were installed on Flower Avenue, north of Wayne Avenue, in
December. During rush hour, Flower Avenue traffic often backs up half way to Arliss Street. The proposed
medical building will only exacerbate an already hazardous traffic problem. '

This facility will include an urgent care facility that will operate until 10 p.m. six days a week. This would impact
the quiet use and enjoyment of surrounding residential homes. When this project was first proposed, the
community was given the impression that medical offices, with limited operating hours, would be the ultimate
use. Also, given the fact that the surrounding commercial is plagued by limited parking, uncleanliness, limited
retail choices, and deteriorating structures, it would seem more reasonable to address the entire commercial area.
The ULI study, done at request of the Long Branch Task Force, spoke of an overall development plan for the area.
This project is a piecemeal approach that has been used in this area for years and does not reflect that broader

vision.

I respectfully request that the preliminary plan and site plan be considered separately to allow for adequate
community input. Thank you for your consideration of this request. ‘ :

Sincerely,

Gina M. Smallwood
President
Rolling Terrace Civic Association
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Dertick Berlage, Chairman ' U FEE 15 2006
Montgomery County Department of Park and Planmng | t
The Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission D EVELOPMENT REVIEW D!VISION
8787 Georgia Avenue

Silver Spring, MD 20910-3760
RE: File Number - 1-06024 & 8-06008 - Long Branch Medical Building - Preliminary Plan and Site Plan

Dear Chairman Berlage:

I am writing to ensure that I am a party of record for File No. 1-06024 & 8-06008-Long Branch Medical
Building - Preliminary Plan & Site Plan. In addition, I would like to express my concerns with this
project as currently proposed. I request that the preliminary plan and site plan be considered separately.

This project is not compatible with the nearby residential homes. The East Silver Spring Master Plan
2000 requires that any structure on this site should be compatible with the surrounding residential homes
relative height, bulk, setback, and landscaping. The proposed building would be 40 feet in height with an
“additional 13 feet in height to allow for mechanical units. It would exceed the surrounding residential
homes at least by 20 to 30 feet. The plans for the proposed building do not meet the Master Plan
guidelines that were specifically intended to protect the surrounding residential area. This site faces
residential homes on both Arliss St. and Flower Ave. ‘

The Master Plan also recognizes the heavy volume of traffic in this area. A traffic island has been
placed at the corner of Arliss and Flower for pedestrian safety. Another one has been placed on Flower
Avenue;: less than a block away, near Piney Branch. Speed bumps were installed on Flower Avenue,
north of Wayne Avenue, in December. During rush hour, Flower Avenue traffic often backs up half
way to Arliss Street. The proposed medical building will only exacerbate an already hazardous traffic
problem.

This facility will include an urgent care facility that will operate until 10 p.m. six days a week and
potentially 24 hours a day, seven days a week based upon documents filed with the application. This
would impact the quiet use and enjoyment of surrounding residential homes. When this project was first
proposed, the community was given the impression that medical offices, with limited operating hours,
would be the ultimate use. Given the fact that the surrounding commercial area is plagued by inadequate
parking, uncleanliness, limited retail choices, and deteriorating structures, it would seem more
reasonable to address the entire commercial area. The ULI study, done at request of the Long Branch
Task Force, spoke of an overall development plan for the commercial area. This project does not reflect
that broader vision; instead it is a piecemeal approach that has been used in this area for years.

Thank you fbr your consideration of this request.
24 _patl
Richrd A. Golldb
8830 Sudbury Road
Silver Spring, MD 20901
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Derrick Berlage, Chairman :
Montgomery County Department of Park and Planning DEVELDPMENT REVIEW DIVISION
The Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission
8787 Georgia Avenue

Silver Spring, MD 20910-3760
RE: File Number - 1-06024 & 8-06008 - Long Branch Medical Building - Preliminary Plan and Site Plan

Dear Chairman .Berlage:

I am writing to become a party of record for file number 1-06024 & 8-06008 - Long Branch Medical
Building - Preliminary Plan & Site Plan. In addition, I would like to express my concerns with this
project as currently proposed.

This project is not compatible with the nearby residential homes. The East Silver Spring Master Plan
2000 requires that any structure on this site should be compatible with the surrounding residential homes
relative height, bulk, setback, and landscaping. The proposed building would be 40 feet in height with an
additional 13 feet in height to allow for mechanical units. It would exceed the surrounding residential
homes at least by 20 to 30 feet. The plans for the proposed building do not meet the Master Plan
guidelines that were specifically intended to protect the surrounding residential area. This site faces
residential homes on both Arliss St. and Flower Ave.

The Master Plan also recognizes the heavy volume of traffic in this area. A traffic island has been
placed at the comer of Arliss and Flower for pedestrian safety. Another one has been placed on Flower
Avenue, less than a block away, near Piney Branch. Speed bumps were installed on Flower Avenue,
north of Wayne Avenue, in December. During rush hour, Flower Avenue traffic often backs up half
way to Arliss Street. The proposed medlcal bu11d1ng will only exacerbate an already hazardous traffic
problem

T his facility will include an urgent care facility that will operate until 10 p.m. six days a week. This
would impact the quiet use and enjoyment of surrounding residential homes. When this project was first
proposed, the community was given the impression that medical offices, with limited operating hours,
would be the ultimate use. Also, given the fact that the surrounding commercial is plagued by limited
parking, uncleanliness, limited retail choices, and deteriorating structures, it would seem more
reasonable to address the entire commercial area. The ULI study, done at Tequest of the Long Branch
Task Force, spoke of an overall development plan for the area. This project is a piecemeal approach that
has been used in this area for years and does not reflect that broader vision. .

1 respectfully request that the prelmnnary plan and site plan be con51dered separately to allow for
adequate community input. Thank you for your consideration of this request.

Signed,

NAME
ADDRESS - . =/ ¢ y
CITY, STATE, ZIP 4 AL 052]




February 8, 2006

Derrick Berlage, Chairman

Montgomery County Department of Park and Planning

The Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission
8787 Georgia Avenue

Silver Spring, MD 20910-3760 _
RE: File Number - 1-06024 & 8-06008 - Long Branch Medical Building - Preliminary Plan and Site Plan

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW DIVISION

Dear Chairman Berlage:

I am writing to become a party of record for file number 1-06024 & 8-06008 - Long Branch Medical
Building - Preliminary Plan & Site Plan, In addition, 1 would like to express my concerns with this
project as currently proposed. ‘ :

This project is not compatible with the nearby residential homes. The East Silver Spring Master Plan
2000 requires that any structure on this site should be compatible with the surrounding residential homes
relative height, bulk, setback, and landscaping. The proposed building would be 40 feet in height with an
additional 13 feet in height to allow for mechanical units. It would exceed the surrounding residential
homes at least by 20 to 30 feet. The plans for the proposed building do not meet the Master Plan
guidelines that were specifically intended to protect the surrounding residential area. This site faces

residential homes on both Arliss St. and Flower Ave.

The Master Plan also recognizes the heavy volume of traffic in this area. A traffic island has been
placed at the corner of Arliss and Flower for pedestrian safety. Another one has been placed on Flower
Avenue, less than a block away, near Piney Branch. Speed bumps were installed on Flower Avenue,
north of Wayne Avenue, in December. During rush hour, Flower Avenue traffic often backs up half
way to Arliss Street. The proposed medical building will only exacerbate an already hazardous traffic
problem.

This fability will include an urgent care facility that will operate until 10 p.m. six days a week. This
would impact the quiet use and enjoyment of surrounding residential homes. When this project was first

.

proposed, the community was given the impression that medical offices, with limited operating hours,
would be the ultimate use. Also, given the fact that the surrounding commercial is plagued by limited
parking, uncleanliness, limited retail choices, and deteriorating structures, it would seem more
reasonable to address the entire commercial area. The ULI study, done at request of the Long Branch
Task Force, spoke of an overall development plan for the area. This project is a piecemeal approach that

has been used in this area for years and does not reflect that broader vision.

I respectfully request that the prelimiha:y plan and site plan be considered separately to allow for
adequate community input. Thank you for your consideration of this request.

Signed, , _
NAME - E\\ZQ&J-CH/\A—K ]‘J\ariﬂv\
ADDRESS FTAY  [reces (2

CITY, STATE, ZIP  _3\ven sgnma,nol 104 0)



o e

n

Derrick Berlage, Chairman . - _WPME NT REVIEW DIVISION
“ Montgomery County Department of Park and Planning

The Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission

8787 Georgia Avenue

Silver Spring, MD 20910-3760

RE: File Number - 1-06024 & 8-06008 - Long Branch Medical Building - Preliminary Plan and Site Plan

February 9, 2006

Dear Chairman Berlage:

I am writing to become a party of record for file number 1-06024 & 8-06008 - Long Branch Medical
Building - Preliminary Plan & Site Plan. In addition, I would like to express my concerns with this
project as currently proposed. I request that the preliminary plan and site plan be considered separately.

This project is not compatible with the nearby residential homes. The East Silver Spring Master Plan
2000 requires that any structure on this site should be compatible with the surrounding residential homes
relative height, bulk, setback, and landscaping. The proposed building would be 40 feet in height with an
additional 13 feet in height to allow for mechanical units. It would exceed the surrounding residential
homes at least by 20 to 30 feet. The plans for the proposed building do not meet the Master Plan
guidelines that were specifically intended to protect the surrounding residential area. This site faces
residential homes on both Arliss St. and Flower Ave. ‘ ‘

The Master Plan also recognizes the heavy volume of traffic in this area. A traffic island has been
placed at the corner of Arliss and Flower for pedestrian safety. Another one has been placed on Flower
Avenue, less than a block away, near Piney Branch. Speed bumps were installed on Flower Avenue,
north of Wayne Avenue, in December. During rush hour, Flower Avenue traffic often backs up half
way to Arliss Street. The proposed medical building will only exacerbate an already hazardous traffic
problem. ' . ‘

This facility will include an urgent care facility that will operate until 10 p.m. six days a week and
potentially 24 hours a day, seven days a week based upon documents filed with the application. This
would impact the quiet use and enjoyment of surrounding residential homes. When this project was first
proposed, the community was given the impression that medical offices, with limited operating hours,
would be the ultimate use. Given the fact that the surrounding commercial area is plagued by inadequate
parking, uncleanliness, limited retail choices, and deteriorating structures, it would seem more
reasonable to address the entire commercial area. The ULI study, done at request of the Long Branch
Task Force, spoke of an overall development plan for the commercial area. This project does not reflect
that broader vision; instead it is a piecemeal approach that has been used in this area for years.

Thank you for your consideration of this request.

Sigﬂed, | | )/e/gna/&§ﬂﬂ‘ P
NAME Yol pndepmches’
ADDRESS o4 Floer X

CITY, STATE, ZIP <y es %QEM?_ Md. 2og07



February 8, 2006

Derrick Berlage, Chairman

Montgomery County Department of Park and Planning

The Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission
8787 Georgia Avenue

Silver Spring, MD 20910-3760
RE: File Number - 1-06024 & 8-06008 - Long Branch Medical Building - Preliminary Plan and Site Plan -

Dear Chairman Berlage:

I am writing to become a party of record for file number 1-06024 & 8-06008 - Long Branch Medical
Building - Preliminary Plan & Site Plan. In addition, I would like to express my concerns with this
‘project as currently proposed.

This project is not compatible with the nearby residential homes. The East Silver Spring Master Plan
2000 requires that any structure on this site should be compatible with the surrounding residential homes
relative height, bulk, setback, and landscaping. The proposed building would be 40 feet in height with an
additional 13 feet in height to allow for mechanical units. It would exceed the surrounding residential
homes at least by 20 to 30 feet. The plans for the proposed building do not meet the Master Plan
guidelines that were specifically intended to protect the surrounding residential area. This site faces
resxdentxal homes on both Arliss St. and Flower Ave.

The Master Plan also recognizes the heavy volume of traffic in this area. A traffic island has been
placed at the corner of Arliss and Flower for pedestrian safety. Another one has been placed on Flower
Avenue, less than a block away, near Piney Branch. Speed bumps were installed on Flower Avenue,
north of Wayne Avenue, in December. During rush hour, Flower Avenue traffic often backs up half
way to Arliss Street. The proposed medical building will only exacerbate an already hazardous traffic
problem. .

This facility will include an urgent care facility that will operate until 10 p.m. six days a week. This
would impact the quiet use and enjoyment of surrounding residential homes. When this project was first
proposed, the community was given the impression that medical offices, with limited operating hours,
would be the ultimate use. Also, given the fact that the surrounding commercial is plagued by limited
parking, uncleanliness, limited. retail choices, and deteriorating structures, it would seem more
reasonable to address the entire commercial area. The ULI study, done at Tequest of the Long Branch
Task Force, spoke of an overall development plan for the area. This prOJect isa plecemeal approach that
has been used in this area for years and does not reflect that broader vision.

I respectfully request that the preliminary plan and site plan be considered separately to allow for
adequate community input. Thank you for your consideration of this request.

Signed, | _ ‘
NAME ﬁw @%M‘/ﬂ/
ADDRESS ‘G0  FLpa i Fodacccd)

CITY, STATE, 2P o Justtd Ppucisge DL 2070/
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| | L“.i CFEE - 2006
Derrick Berlage, Chairman ‘ l
Montgomery County Department of Park and Planning DEVELOPM ENT REVIEW DIVISION
The Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission
8787 Georgia Avenue
Silver Spring, MD 20910-3760
RE: File Number - 1-06024 & 8-06008 - Long Branch Medical Building - Preliminary Plan and Site Plan

Dear Chairman Berlage:

I am writing to become a party of record for file number 1-06024 & 8-06008 - Long Branch Medical
Building - Preliminary Plan & Site Plan. In addition, I would like to express my concerns with this
project as currently proposed. .

This project is not compatible with the nearby residential homes. The East Silver Spring Master Plan
2000 requires that any structure on this site should be compatible with the surrounding residential homes
relative height, bulk, setback, and landscaping. The proposed building would be 40 feet in height with an
additional 13 feet in height to allow for mechanical units. It would exceed the surrounding residential
homes at least by 20 to 30 feet. The plans for the proposed building do not meet the Master Plan
guidelines that were specifically intended to protect the surrounding residential area. This site faces -
residential homes on both Arliss St. and Flower Ave.

The Master Plan also recognizes the heavy volume of traffic in this area. A traffic island has been
placed at the corner of Arliss and Flower for pedestrian safety. Another one has been placed on Flower
Avenue, less than a block away, near Piney Branch. Speed bumps were installed on Flower Avenue,
north of Wayne Avenue, in December. During rush hour, Flower Avenue traffic often backs up half
way to Arliss Street. The proposed medical building will only exacerbate an already hazardous traffic
problem. ,

This facility will include an urgent care facility that will operate until 10 p.m. six days a week. This
would impact the quiet use and enjoyment of surrounding residential homes. When this project was first
proposed, the community was given the impression that medical offices, with limited operating hours,
would be the ultimate use. Also, given the fact that the surrounding commercial is plagued by limited
parking, uncleanliness, limited retail choices, and deteriorating structures, it would seem more
reasonable to address the entire commercial area. The ULI study, done at request of the Long Branch
Task Force, spoke of an overall development plan for the area. This project is a piecemeal approach that
has been used in this area for years and does not reflect that broader vision.

I respectfully request that the preliminary plan and site plan be considered separatély to allow for
adequate community input. Thank you for your consideration of this request. '

Signed, (%&w |
Mrery COGAY

NAME ‘ .
ADDRESS P25 Murwovd Yred
CITY, STATE, ZIP _ Siluen Sy, rp 2o,
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Derrick Berlage, Chairman
Montgomery County Department of Park and Planning

The Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission
8787 Georgia Avenue

Silver Spring, MD 20910-3760

RE: File Number - 1-06024 & 8-06008 - Long Branch Medical Building - Preliminary Plan and Site Plan

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW DiVlélON

‘Dear Chairman Berlage:

I am writing to become a party of record for file number 1-06024 & 8-06008 - Long Branch Medical
Building - Preliminary Plan & Site Plan. In addition, I would like to express my concerns with this
project as currently proposed.

This project is not compatible with the nearby residential homes, The East Silver Spring Master Plan
2000 requires that any structure on this site should be compatible with the surrounding residential homes
relative height, bulk, setback, and landscaping. The proposed building would be 40 feet in height with an
additional 13 feet in height to allow for mechanical units. It would exceed the surrounding residential
homes at least by 20 to 30 feet. The plans for the proposed building do not meet the Master Plan
guidelines that were specifically intended to protect the surrounding residential area. This site faces
residential homes on both Arliss St. and Flower Ave.

The Master Plan also recognizes the heavy volume of traffic in this area. A traffic island has been
placed at the comer of Arliss and Flower for pedestrian safety. Another one has been placed on Flower
Avenue, less than a block away, near Piney Branch. Speed bumps were installed on Flower Avenue,
north of Wayne Avenue, in December. During rush hour, Flower Avenue traffic often backs up half
way to Arliss Street. The proposed medical building will only exacerbate an already hazardous traffic
problem. : :

This facility will include an urgent care facility that will operate until 10 p.m. six days a week. This
would impact the quiet use and enjoyment of surrounding residential homes. When this project was first
proposed, the community was given the impression that medical offices, with limited operating hours,
would be the ultimate use. Also, given the fact that the surrounding commercial is plagued by limited
parking, uncleanliness, limited retail choices, and deteriorating structures, it would seem more
reasonable to address the entire commercial area. The ULI study, done at request of the Long Branch
Task Force, spoke of an overall development plan for the area. This project is a piecemeal approach that
has been used in this area for years and does not reflect that broader vision. ‘

I respectfully request that the preliminary plan and site plan be considered separately to allow for
- adequate community input. Thank you for your consideration of this request.

Signed,
ADDRESS - H228 (e 0003 S7-

CITY, STATE, ZIP 2. D /77D 20901




SLIGO BRANVIEW COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

SILVER SPRING, MARYLAND 20901 ‘ '
MECE]Y
I /938 E D
‘ NOV 10 2005

OFFICE GF T (a2
THE MARYLAND NATIONAL Cam
 PARK AND PLANNING cow?s's’;?r';}'i

- November 10, 2005

Derrick Berlage, Chairman

Montgomery County Department of Park and Planning

The Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission
8787 Georgia Avenue

Silver Spring, MD 20910-3760

RE: Long Branch Medical Building: Case Numbers - 1-06024 & 8-06008
[Preliminary and Site Plan] _ :

Dear Chairman Berlage:

| am writing to become a party of record for case numbers 1-06024 & 8-06008 -
Long Branch Medical Building - Preliminary Plan & Site Plan.

Thank you for your consideration of this requést.

" Regards,

Name M i ef%
| Address 7 2 Y me -~

Siiver Spring, MD Zip Code mﬁ;(_,_wﬂ o0 |




Zoning Committee

Sligo Branview Community Association - E @ E M E
9101 Flower Avenue O/
Silver Spring MD 20901 FEB 14 2008
February 14, 2006

OFFICE OF Thg CHAIRMAN
g:f MARYLAND NATIONAL CaPITAL
R AND PLANNING CoMMISSION

The Honorable Derrick Berlage, Chair .
Montgomery County Planning Board
8787 Georgia Avenue

Silver Spring MD 20910

Dear Chairman Berlage:

We have four questions related to Site Plan 8-06008, Long Branch Medical
Building, that need to be clarified as soon as possible. _

1. Which parking regulations apply to Site Plan 8-06008? Developer documents in your
file indicate that calculations for "Office, General" are used. Staff has informally
indicated that Section 59E-3.2 of the Montgomery County Zoning Code are

_appropriate,

- However, this building fits the definition of "Clinic," "Medical or dental clinic" or
"Medical Office Building.” (All terms use the same definition.) 59E-3.7, Schedule
of Requirements, mandates, "Five spaces for each 1,000 square feet of the gross floor
area of the building." (emphasis added) for a medical or dental clinic. Please give us
the rationale for using any definition other than that for a medical clinic. ‘

2. What is the gross floor area of this building? The developer has stated that parking
will be based on "leasable sq. ft.” However, Section 59-E 3.7, Schedule of
Requirements, mandates "Five spaces for each 1,000 square feet of the gross floor
area of the building.”

Please give us your rationale for approving any requirement other than that quoted
above.

3. Developer documents in your file for "Existing Land Use/Occupied House(s)" state
this property is "A surface parking lot mainly used to store a few buses for the nearby °
house of worship."

In fact, this lot is currently used as parking for the "nearby house of worship" that is
located on adjacent property also owned by the developer and for overflow parking
from the developer's other adjacent retail businesses. Please require the developer to
show how he will meet his current parking requirement if this lot is taken out of use
as parking. . ' :



I look forward to your prompt reply and am available to meet with you to discuss
these items.

Sincerely,

mee/@ww

Rose Crenca, Co-chair, Zoning Committee
Sligo Branview Community Association

Copy: Rose Krasnow
Development Review Committee

Hand Delivered 2-14-2006
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Stacy_SiIber

Greg Fernebok
2/6/2006

Long Branch Community Outreach

As part

of the proposed development of the Adventist Healthcare Center at Long Branch, the

development team has met with community members to discuss the project. | have per;onally met with
the following:

1. Slig

a.

o Branview Community Assoclation-

July/August: Traded messages with Joe Fisher of Shgo Branview regardmg scheduling
meeting three times in July of 2008.

October 26, 2005; Sligo Branview invited Adventist Hospital and | to speak with Sligo

- Branview's members on October 26, 2005, At this meeting Geoff Morgan with Adventist

® Page 1

Hospital presented for the hospital and spoke in detail on the uses Adventist would be
providing in the proposed building. Mr. Morgan also answered questions from the community. |
also answered questions in reference to the construction of the building, Mary Cogan,
President of the association asked that this meeting center around the usgs inside of the
proposed building ‘and requested a second meeting that would genter on the
construction/development of the building. | agreed to make that presentation gn November 9,
2005, ‘

November 9, 2005. On November 9, 2005, | and Robert Sponseller of Shglom Baranes &
Associates {(Project Architect) and Nicole White of Symmetra Design (Tgaffic Engineer)
discussed our plans with Sligo Branview's members. As part of the presentation we walked the
group through our presentation boards that showed the facade of the building, its location,
street and landscape improvements, shadow study, cross sections of the builging as it relates
to other buildings and homes on Flower Avenue and Ariss Street, a facade. We also
answered questions on the height, square feet of the building, parking spaces, traffic flow that
exists and future traffic flow when the building is complete and other devegjopment related
questions. Before the meeting Sligo Branview was provided a copy of -the projects Traffic
Study at their request. .

January 31, 2006. Based on comments made by the cdmmunity in prior meetings, we revised
our plans. At the January 31, 2006 meeting, we shared our revised plans, and explained the
changes made in response to comments made by the community. The changgs included:



